A)

C)

EXHIBIT A
FEES NOT WAIVED ARE INDICATED BY STRIKETROUGH SECTION 2:
BUILDING PERMIT FEE SCHEDULE (TABLE 1-A)

Total Valuation
1) $1.00 to $500.00 $23.50
2)  $501.00 to $2,000.00 $23.50 (or the first $500.00 plus $3.05 for cach additional
$100.00, or fracrion thereof, to and including $2,000.00
3)  $2,001 to $25,000.00 $69.25 for the first $2,000.00 plus $14.00 for cach
additional $1,000.00, or fraction thereof, to and including
$25,000.00
4)  $25,001.00 to $50,000.00 $391.25 for the first $25,000.00 plus $10.10 for cach
additional $1,000.00 or fraction thereof, to and including
$50,000.00
5)  $50,000.00 to $100,000.00 $643.75 for the first $50,000.00 plus $7.00 for each
addirional $1,000.00 or fraction thereof, to and including
$100,000.00
6)  $100,000.00 to $500,000.00 $993.75 for the first $100,000.00 plus $5.60 for each
additional $1,000.00 or fraction thereof, to and including
$500,000.00
7)) $500,000.00 to $1,000,000.00 $3,233.75 for the first $500,000.00 plus $4.75 for each
additional $1,000.00, or fraction thereof, to and including
$1,000,000.00
8)  $1,000,001.00 and up $5,608.75 for the first $1,000,000.00 plus $3.65 for each
additional $1,000.00 or fraction thereof
Plan Review (of the Building Permit Fee) 65%
B—Ifidentical-planswre-submitted-fperidenticat play——————————————————————————— 515060
Other Inspections and Fees
1) Hourly lee or the total hourly cost to the jurisdicrion, whichever is the greatest. The cost shall

include supervision, overhead, equipiment, hourly wages and fringe benefits of the employees
involved.

Ly—tnspection-outside-of nornmt-business-hoursdpeshor y—— 35600
dn—Re-taspeerion-fees wssessed-under-provisiot-of Seceion—1+08-8 {per-homey ———————$5@040
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(¢) Inspections for which no fee is specifically indicated (per hour) $50.00
B—Additorat-Plan-Review required-by-changesradditionsorrevistons-to-plans-{per-hows)——$58.00
(H—Foruse-of ontstde consuleantifor-plin-checkingnndinspeetions; or-borh



SECTION 4: BUSINESS LICENSING

Business License Information

)
2)

D}

wtion fees are due at time of submittal of application.

-
«

All License and Applic

All Business License fees are non-refundable unless indicated by Ciry Municipal Code.

$5.00

Business License information pull, includes all media types (flat fee)

3)

Business Licenses

)
7

E)

New General Business License

K

$20.00
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SECTION 5: COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT

H) General Service Fees

1) R ekt o osts Actrial Coce

T/ l\k\»\.}l\lllll‘: OIS TE LT AT 0Oty
2) oA dedres N {a¥aa)
rey s \J‘.l('lla\.. UT 7 IV OO
3)  Organized Event / Temporary Use Permirc

(a)  Necighborhood Events 0-100 People
(1) Non Refundable Application Fee
(2)  Event Type - Neighborhood
(3) 3+ Add’'l Options
(b) Community Events 101-500 Pecople
(1) Non Refundable Application Fee
(2)  Evenr Type - Community Neighborhood
(3) 3+ Add’l Oprions
{¢) Regional Events 501+ People
(1) Non Refundable Application Fee
(2)  Event Type - Community Neighborhood
(3) 3+ Add’l Options
4} Temporary Sign Permit
5)  Outdoor Storage Permit
6}  Floodplain Development Permit
1)  Applications to the Board of Adjustment
1) Variance
()  R-1 and R-2 Zone Districts
()  All other Zone Districts
(¢)  Minor Modification (R-1 and R-2 Zone Districts)
(d) Minor Modification (All other Zone Districts)
2)  Height Exception
) Useby-Permit
1) Child Care Center (Residential Zones Only)
2)  Special Meetings ~ Double the fce charged for a regular meering

K) Applications to the Planning Commission and City Council

$50.00
$50.00
$25.00 each

$75.00
$100.00
$50.00 each

$100.00
$500.00
$75.00 each
$25.00
$300.00
$200.00

$250.00
$350.00
$200.00
$300.00
$350.00
$600.00
$250.00

1) Requests to rezone nonconforming properties to R-1 and R-2 may be allotted a reduction to $100, if

rezoning is requtired to bring into conformance with the Comprehensive Plan or Land Development

Code.

(a) Zone Change
(h)  Concepr Plan
(¢)  Annexation
2)  Planned Unit Development / Planned Unir Redevelopment

{a) Schemaric
(b) Zonc Document
{¢) Planned Unir Development Permir (PUD)

(d) Amendment o Zone Document

$600.00 plus $10.00 per acre

$500.00

$630.00 plus $10.00 per Acre

$775.00

$600.00 plus $20.00 per acre
$600.00 plus $30.00 per acre
$600.00 plus $10.00 per acre



L)

N)

0)

(e)  Design Standard Review

3)  Street Right of Way (R.O.W/) Vacation

4)  Special Meetings - Double the fee charged for the regular meeting

Development Plan
1) Development Plan
2} Development Plan Amendment - Public Hearing

3)  Development Plan Amendment - Administrative

$500.00
$950.00
$500.00

$500.00 plus $30.00 per acre
$600.00 plus $30.00 per acre
$500.00 plus $30.00 per acre

4)  No Charge for Development Plan-Submitted with an application for Vested Rights.

(a)  Vesting Property Rights
(b) Conditional Use
5)  Miscellaneous Land Development Fees
(a) Qil/Gas Permit
(b) Appeals -
(1) All Zone Districts
6)  Land Use Plan Amendment
7)  Condition Compliance Inspection
Subdivision Plat Fee, Full or Partial
1) Public Hearing

2)  Administrative

$600.00 plus $10.00 per acre
$1,625.00

$2,000.00

$1,625.00
$1,370.00
$250.00

$300.00 plus $30.00 per acre
$300.00 plus $10.00 per acre

3}  Plat Correction / Lot Line Adjustment $250.00

4)  Sketch Plat $300.00 plus $10.00 per acre
Elevation Review (up to 2 reviews) $100.00

1)  Each Additional Elevation Review $50.00
Escrow Requirements
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SECTION 17: PUBLIC WORKS AND ENGINEERING
R) Permits

1)  LVC/Oversized/Overweight Moving Permir (per day) $55.00
2} Street Occupancy Permic $20.00
(a) Public and Non-Profit Groups Exempt
3)  Right of Way (R.O.W.) Permit $50.00
4)  Grading Permit $40.00
(a) Grading Plan Review Fee $200.00
(b) Grading Permit Inspection Fee (per acre) $22.50
5)  Development Permit 2% of project costs of Streets and Storm Sewer

S)  Concrete
1)  Inspection Cut Fee (area)
(a) 0-100 square feet (per square foot) $35.00
(b) 101 or more square feer $35.00 plus $0.17 per square foor over 100 square feet
2)  Inspection Patch Fee (area)
(a)  0-100 square feet (per square foot) $25.00
{b) 101 or more square feet $25.00 plus $0.12 per square foor over 100 square feer
3)  Inspection Patch Fee - Curb, Gurter, Sidewalks, ctc
(a) Linear Foort Inspection (per lincar foot) $0.13
(1) Minimum Inspection $40.00
T) Asphalt
1) Inspection Cut Fee (area)
(a)  0-100 square feee (per square {oort) $35.00
() 101 or more square feet $35.00 plus $0.17 per square foot over 100 square feet
2)  Inspection Patch Fee (arca)
(a) 0O-100 square feer (per square foot) $25.00
(b) 1Ol or more square feet $25.00 plus $0.12 per square foot over 100 square fect
U) Other Patch, Cut and Inspections Fees

1) Bores Inspection Cut Fee per bore hole, plus Inspection Patch Fee per bore hole, plus;
(a)  O-100 lincar fect $100.00

(b) 101 or more lincar feet $100 plus $0.75 per foot over 100 linear feer

2)  Culverts $100.00
3) Inlets, Manholes, etc. (per item) Inspection Cut Fee per item, plus Inspection Patch Fee per item
ot} ————————$45-:60

$20:00
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Section 19: EAGLE POINTE RECREATION CENTER (6060 E PARKWAY DR) FACILITY AND
RENTALS

NOTE: All rental items shown are minimum two (2) hour rentals.
—A)S-Gymnastunm-Enetlities:
P—Indeor-MoHeybal Cottres-tndoor Baskethal- Courts-Rental-(with reservations)
P70 T W, T P P (e Vo 'S
\‘_l! EVELLNLRRi LAl u\-tn’k‘all

D-Eul-Gymmstont
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iy
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oS-

(- Resid s (s 1. )-Lials
t-cestaehtHer oty Prts-Sares-tax)

— ) Non-Restdens {per-hovs)-{phus sales- mx)——~——$«}%§9@
(- Non-Profit-dper hou)-{amst provide-tax-cxemprion-cerrfrente Sathdavig———————$75.00

%)Qymﬁm-'mm4lef—l-7@ gymﬁ%mm

2| ) ( \
—éh-) Neﬁ-i’veﬂtleﬁf— (-pehhem} (—p‘l'tfs% Fﬁ)——$4§-@@

o) Nen Profiedper-houn)-{nrst-provide eax exemption-certthente-Seathidarip———$25:00

4)- J:ﬂdeef Roneeprrethal- Covres-Rental {per persond
ﬁ R\, ld\—]ll {VCI }(\’KII)W}‘J’ ’(‘IJK\,U L‘\) $‘}§-OQ
—— (B} Neon Resident fper hovs) fphs sndes ey —— $20.00

—B)-Indeor-Swimmning-Reel Rental
D Resident{per-hot){plassatestn)——m —M ——0+— - $70.00
3-Non-Resident{perhove){plusselestw——— —————————————————————————$100:00
—E)-Sentor-Sperts-Fees
«1—«) Semef— %ﬂey‘bﬁl} !—em*tfe*Neﬁ%téeﬁf Afﬁi’tt‘}‘l' SR l—a:m—{ﬁl‘} -00
A

rrrrrrrrr

]
7 141\\.,\,[ 1Y Caguc it ya

D) Activity Rooms Rental
1) Activity rooms include Yampa, Colorado, Gunnison, Resring-Fork Arkansas-Came-RoonTech-fab)

2) D PN ) 5A.00
=t Uclt‘\l}\,l FOOHY) puSAvA v

3)-Restdent Grotps{per-houd{phis sates th————————————————————$36.00
4} Non-Resident Grovpadperhour) {plus salestad———$46.00
5) Non-Profit Groups‘ (per hour) (must provide tax exemption certificare & affidavit) $
) Aeahal Por Ce s

\s/iomviavssivsar ertntt-to-comstme

E) Combination Room Rental
1) This includes Yampa, Colorado and Gunnison rooms together

25.00
50-00

L

D

2 De e Ly A}
=7t \_puarr thetr-rentan

3)-Resident{per-howr-(phussales- m}—%—&
HNonResident {per-housfphissales-ta)———— 614500

5) Non-Profit (per hour) (must provide tax exemption certificate & affidavit) $70.00

6) Adeohol Permit-to-Gonste $50-00
—E)-Danee-Reom-Rental

B-Deporit {per-roon $50.00




G) Large Conference Room {Animas)
(s

. \ <

PP, g
Cepostperroottyy 3
(>

~ . N [alrers Iy L
4) Non-Profit Groups (per hour) (must provide rax exemption cerrificate & affidavit) $15.00
H) Small Conference Room (Platte)
DPeposiclper-room) ¢85 A0
24 lJ\.’;‘ll \j’\_.l I\J\!lll} xllu_}-UU

INen-RestdeneGroupstperheot ssales 2

4) Non-Profit Groups (per hour) (must provide tax exemption certificate & affidavit) $10.00

Section 24: BISON RIDGE RECREATION CENTER (13905 E 112TH AVE) FACILITY AND RENTALS

NOTE: All rental items shown are minimum two (2) hour renrals.
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D) Activity Rooms Rental
1) Activity rooms include Quandary, Redcloud, Crestone, or Tech Lab)

N D R OGN SE0.00

POt IpatoohYy DSV A

N ResidentCrotmtertroms-ln oot PIRTata)

TRt T O O DS P TTIotT/ TIPS Sirestaky DU T VA
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4 : S

5) Non-Profit Groups (per hour) (must provide rax exemption certificate & aftidavit) $35.00

6)Alcohol Permitto-Const 32000
2 OCOTTOT T T T oo JTESTITC EiEASEAVAV

E) Combination Room Rental

1) This includes Quandary, Redcloud, Crestone and stage together

N Neryearaisd NN 1080 00

= oePosttper-rettny PTOTTUT

1 R esicent Lol ot ¢ 135 00

SIeHta P e ottty /Py Sty Taky Qo gwaw gy vivy




5y Non-Profir (per hour) (must provide rax exemprion cerrificate & affidavit) $105.00
é}_A] alaal P HAPSNT AP TRTT RO [ ¥aWala)
7 MCOTTIOT T O TTIT oo oo BAYEAAYS

F) Kitchen Use (prep only)
1) May be added with Combination Room Rental or must also minimally rent Multi 1 Activity Room to add

kirchen use

NN el o r ooy}
r=) \.P\JQKI \I}\.,l ooty

Y

o T

5) Non-Profit Groups (per hour) (must provide tax exemption certificare & affidavit) $45.00

G) Large Conference Room (Grays)
})ﬁ P S [ ~aWata)
\.P\.J’ﬂll \[J\.l TOOTTIY HAYEAAYS

. . v

ssates: 3
4} Non-Profit Groups {per hour) (must provide tax exemprion certificate & affidavit) $15.00

H) Small Conference Room (Torreys)

1L e f A [ N-Gata)
TP CPOst P ooy D e vi v
L1500
P

Recideint Crraiire{. | RSP U 20 P, R |
3—)—1_ CCStaC o PO PSP e oty IPrasTes TaXy
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4) Non-Profir Groups (per hour) (must provide rax exemption certificate & affidavir) $10.00





